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Introduction

Faculty of Medicine Siriraj Hospital, Mahidol University is a leading tertiary care university hospital of
Thailand. It is the first western medical center in Thailand which founded in 1888. The hospital has 29
departments and 4 institutes which perform general clinical services, medical educations and researches. We have
2,372,001 hospital-visits and 479,989 new patients in the year 2008. Siriraj Cancer Center is a department which
is responsible for collaborative functions in cancer care and cancer registry. This “Siriraj cancer registry 2008” is
an official report of hospital-based cancer incidence from Siriraj hospital. It is the 40" annual cancer statistics
which has been regularly published since 1969.

Data processing of cancer registry was performed by collecting of in and out patients from ICD coding
system and rechecked with Siriraj cancer registry database to identified new cases, then validated with medical
records, pathological reports and finally proved by medical consultants. Due to the re-organize of registry
processes in Siriraj Cancer Center to improve work flow efficiency, we made some changes in this annual report
as following:

1. Changed the name of the report from “Statistical reports XXXX” to “Siriraj cancer registry XXXX".

2. Used ICD-O coding system for cancer instead of ICD-10 which was used previously. This change would
effect some cancers especially in hematologic diseases (C42) and lymphoma (C77). However, the tracking of
cancer can be made by using morphologic code (M).

3. We created more specific tables of lymphoma separated as nodal and extra-nodal diseases.

4. The cancer incidence was calculated from ratio of new cancer patients compared to total number of patients in
the same year. Actually, you may recognize the change of percentage of cancer since, in the past, we
calculated the cancer incidence from ratio of new cancer patients compared to new hospital number (HN)
which does not represent the real new patients cases.

I would like to acknowledge the kindly supports from The Medical Record Services, Medical
Information Technology Services, Departments of Pathology, Radiology, Obstetrics and Gynecology, Surgery,
Medicine, Orthopedics, Oto-rhino-laryngology, Ophthalmology and Pediatrics, as well as Siriraj Cancer Center
organizing committees and all staffs in Siriraj Cancer Center who worked hard to make this Siriraj cancer registry

2008 complete and valid.

B - @/M .

Associate Professor Adune Ratanawichitrasin, MD.
Chairman: Siriraj Cancer Center
Faculty of Medicine Siriraj Hospital

Mabhidol University
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2008

TABLE I : NUMBER OF PATIENTS

Type of patient No. of cases
Total No. of Patient visits 2,372,001
Total No. of Patients 479,989
Total No. of New Cancer 8,256

Cancer incidence is 1.72%

TABLE II : QUALITY OF DIAGNOSIS

Diagnosed by Number Percentage
Histological proved 7,929 96.04
Clinical & Imaging 327 3.96
Total 8,256 100.00

TABLE I1I : PRIMARY SITE

No. of Cases

CODE SITE MALE FEMALE TOTAL %

GRAND TOTAL 3906 4350 8256 100.00
C00-C14  MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF LIP, ORAL CAVITY AND PHARYNX 363 174 537 6.50
C00.0 UPPER LIP 0 1 1 0.01
C00.1 LOWER LIP 1 15 16 0.19
CO01 BASE OF TONGUE 25 4 29 0.35
C02.9 TONGUE UNSPECIFIED 43 27 70 0.85
C03.0 GUM UPPER 4 0 4 0.05
C03.1 GUM LOWER 4 8 12 0.15
C03.9 GUM UNSPECIFIED 1 4 5 0.06
C04.9 FLOOR OF MOUTH UNSPECIFIED 18 2 20 0.24
C05.0 HARD PALATE 3 2 5 0.06
C05.1 SOFT PALATE 15 0 15 0.18
C05.2 UVULA 2 0 2 0.02
C06.0 CHEEK MUCOSA 3 12 15 0.18
C06.2 RETROMOLAR AREA 4 2 6 0.07
C06.9 MOUTH UNSPECIFIED 2 3 5 0.06
co7 PAROTID GLAND 8 12 20 0.24
C08.0 SUBMANDIBULAR GLAND 7 5 12 0.15
C08.9 SALIVARY UNSPECIFIED 4 7 11 0.13
C09.0 TONSILLAR FOSSA 2 1 3 0.04
C09.9 TONSIL UNSPECIFIED 29 13 42 0.51
C10.9 OROPHARYNX UNSPECIFIED 6 0 6 0.07
C11.9 NASOPHARYNX UNSPECIFIED 128 53 181 2.19
C12 PYRIFORM SINUS 34 3 37 0.45
C13.9 HYPOPHARYNX UNSPECIFIED 15 0 15 0.18

C14.0 PHARYNX UNSPECIFIED 5 0 5 0.06
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CODE
C15-C26
C15.2
C15.3
C15.4
C15.5
C15.9
C16.0
C16.2
C16.3
C16.9
C17.0
C171
C17.2
C17.9
C18.0
C18.1
C18.2
C18.3
C18.4
C18.5
C18.6
Cc18.7
C18.9
C19
C20
C21.0
C21.1
C22.0
C22.1
C22.9
C23
C24.0
C24.1
C25.0
C25.1
C25.2
C25.9

C30-C39
C30.0
C30.1
C31.0
C31.1
C31.2
C32.0
C321
C32.3
C32.8
C32.9

TABLE III : PRIMARY SITE (cont.)

No. of Cases

SITE MALE FEMALE
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF DIGESTIVE ORGANS 1272 770
ESOPHAGUS ABDOMEN 1 0
ESOPHAGUS UPPER 1/3 2 0
ESOPHAGUS MIDDLE 1/3 5 1
ESOPHAGUS LOWER 1/3 5 1
ESOPHAGUS UNSPECIFIED 87 15
STOMACH CARDIA 2 4
STOMACH BODY 1

GASTRIC ANTRUM 1 0
STOMACH UNSPECIFIED 71 72
DUODENUM 16 5
JEJUNUM 8 5
ILEUM 2 5
SMALL INTESTINE 0 1
CAECUM 16 21
APPENDIX 2 2
COLON ASCENDING 21 25
COLON HEPATIC FLEXURE 1 1
COLON TRANSVERS 9 6
COLON SPLEENIC FLEXURE 5 0
COLON DESCENDING 15 9
SIGMOID COLON 71 75
COLON UNSPECIFIED 53 38
RECTOSIGMOID 21 16
RECTUM 115 101
ANUS UNSPECIFIED 0 1
ANAL CANAL 2 9
LIVER CELL CA 514 168
CHOLANGIO CARCINOMA 129 84
CA LIVER UNSPECIFIED 16 13
GALL BLADDER " 23
BILE DUCT 6 6
AMPULAR 9 14
PANCREAS HEAD 27 23
PANCREAS BODY 1 1
PANCREAS TAIL 4 4
PANC UNSPEC 23 21
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF RESPIRATORY AND INTRATHORACIC ORGAN 594 298
NASAL CAVITY 16 11
MIDDLE EAR 1 0
MAXILLARY SINUS 8 5
ETHMOID SINUS 0 1
FRONTAL SINUS 1 0
GLOTTIS 42 1
SUPRAGLOTTIS 25 2
LARYNX CARTILAGE 2 0
LARYNX OVERLAP 1 0
LARYNX UNSPECIFIED 22 2

TOTAL
2042
1

2
6
6

102

143
21
13

37
46
15

24
146
91
37
216

11
682
213

29

34

12

23

50

44

892
27

13

43
27

24

%
24.73
0.01
0.02
0.07
0.07
1.24
0.07
0.01
0.01
1.73
0.25
0.16
0.08
0.01
0.45
0.05
0.56
0.02
0.18
0.06
0.29
1.77
1.10
0.45
2.62
0.01
0.13
8.26
2.58
0.35
0.41
0.15
0.28
0.61
0.02
0.10
0.53

10.80
0.33
0.01
0.16
0.01
0.01
0.52
0.33
0.02
0.01
0.29



CODE
C33
C34.1
C34.2
C34.3
C34.8
C34.9
C37
C38.0
C38.1
C38.3
C38.4

C40-C50

C40.0
C40.1
C40.2
C41.0
C41.1
C41.2
C41.3
C41.4
C41.9
C421
C44.0
C44.1
C44.2
C44.3
C44.4
C44.5
C44.6
C44.7
C44.9
C47.5
C48.0
C48.1
C48.2
C49.0
C49.1
C49.2
C49.3
C49.4
C49.5
C49.6
C49.9
C50.9
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TABLE III : PRIMARY SITE (cont.)
No. of Cases

SITE MALE FEMALE TOTAL %
TRACHEA 1 0 1 0.01
LUNG UPPER LOBE 26 22 48 0.58
LUNG MIDLE LOBE 2 4 6 0.07
LUNG LOWER LOBE 19 20 39 0.47
LUNG OVERLAP 1 0 1 0.01
LUNG UNSPECIFIED 407 222 629 7.62
THYMUS 8 0 8 0.10
HEART 1 2 3 0.04
ANTERIOR MEDIASTINUM 6 4 10 0.12
MEDIASTINUM UNSPECIFIED 4 0 4 0.05
PLEURA 1 2 3 0.04
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF BONE, CARTILAGE, HEMATO, SKIN 452 1526 1978 23.96
SOFT TISSUE, BREAST

LONG BONE UPPER LIMB 2 3 5 0.06
SHORT BONE UPPER LIMB 1 0 1 0.01
LONG BONE LOWER LIMB 25 10 35 0.42
BONE OF SKULL AND HEAD 2 3 5 0.06
MANDIBLE 0 1 1 0.01
VERTIBRAL COLUMN 2 1 3 0.04
RIB, STERNUM, CLAVACLE 1 2 3 0.04
PELVIC, SACRUM, COXIX BONE 5 7 12 0.15
BONE, PART UNSPECITIED 2 3 5 0.06
BONE MARROW 231 203 434 5.26
SKIN OF LIP 3 9 12 0.15
EYELID 5 9 14 0.17
EXTERNAL EAR 11 5 16 0.19
SKIN OF FACE 20 42 62 0.75
SKIN OF SCALP 8 2 10 0.12
SKIN OF TRUNK 15 11 26 0.31
SKIN OF UPPER LIMB 7 4 11 0.13
SKIN OF LOWER LIMB 27 13 40 0.48
SKIN UNSPECIFIED 14 6 20 0.24
NERVOUS TISSUE PELVIS 1 0 1 0.01
RETROPERITONIUM 10 7 17 0.21
SPECIFIED PART OF PERITONIUM 3 1 4 0.05
PERITONIUM UNSPECIFIED 2 4 6 0.07
CONECTIVE TISSUE HEAD AND NECK 2 4 0.07
SOFT TISSUE UPPR LIMB 5 9 14 0.17
SOFT TISSUE LOWR LIMB 22 21 43 0.52
SOFT TISSUE THORAX 2 2 4 0.05
SOFT TISSUE ABDOMEN 2 6 8 0.10
SOFT TISSUE PELVIS 2 1 3 0.04
SOFT TISSUE TRUNK 3 0 3 0.04
CONECTIVE TISSUE UNSPECIFIED 10 15 25 0.30
BREAST UNSPECIFIED 7 1122 1129 13.67
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CODE
C51-C68
C51.0
C51.9
C52
C53.0
C53.1
C53.9
C54.1
C54.2
C54.9
C55
C56
C58
C60.1
C60.9
C61
C62.9
C63.2
Co4
C65
C66
C67.9
C68.0

C69-C75

C69.0
C69.2
C69.4
C69.5
C69.6
C69.9
C70.9
C71.0
C71.1
C71.2
C71.3
C71.4
C71.5
C71.6
Cr1.7
C71.8
C71.9
C72.0
C72.3
C72.9
C73

C74.9
C75.0

TABLE III : PRIMARY SITE (cont.)

No. of Cases

SITE MALE FEMALE
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF GENITAL AND URINARY TRACT 791 1005
LABIUM MAJUS 0 3
VULVA UNSPEC 0 13
VAGINA 0 10
ENDOCERVIX 0 35
EXOCERVIX 0 1
CERVIX UNSPECIFIED 0 444
ENDOMETRIUM 0 175
MYOMETRIUM 0 1
CORPUS UNSPECIFIED 0 6
UTERUS UNSPECIFIED 0 16
OVARY 0 225
PLACENTA 0 9
GLANS PENIS 1 0
PENIS UNSPECIFIED 14 0
PROSTATE 564 0
TESTIS UNSPECIFIED 4 0
SCROTUM 1 0
KIDNEY 59 28
RENAL PELVIS 2 1
URETER 0 4
BLADDER UNSPECIFIED 145 34
URETHRA 1 0
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF EYE, BRAIN, SPINAL CORD 175 350
AND ENDOCRINE GLAND

CONJUNCTIVA 9 6
RETINA 2 3
CILLIARY BODY 5 3
LACRIMAL GLAND 3 1
ORBIT 4 8
EYE UNSPECIFIED 5 2
MENINGES UNSPECIFIED 1 0
CEREBRUM 3 7
FRONTAL LOBE 22 7
TEMPORAL LOBE 8 7
PARIETAL LOBE 2 3
OCCIPITAL LOBE 0 2
VENTRICLE 0 2
CEREBELLUM 5 7
BRAIN STEM 2 1
BRAIN OVERLAP 1 1
BRAIN UNSPECIFIED 25 21
SPINAL CORD 2 3
OPTIC NERVE 1 0
NERVOUS SYSTEM NOS 0 1
THYROID GLAND 63 264
ADRENAL UNSPECIFIED 2 10
PARATHYROID 0 1

TOTAL
1796

3

13

10

35

1

444
175

16
225

14
564

179

525

317
12

%
21.75
0.04
0.16
0.12
0.42
0.01
5.38
212
0.01
0.07
0.19
2.73
0.11
0.01
0.17
6.83
0.05
0.01
1.05
0.04
0.05
217
0.01

6.36

0.18
0.06
0.10
0.05
0.15
0.08
0.01
0.12
0.35
0.18
0.06
0.02
0.02
0.15
0.04
0.02
0.56
0.06
0.01
0.01
3.84
0.15
0.01
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TABLE III : PRIMARY SITE (cont.)

No. of Cases

CODE SITE MALE FEMALE TOTAL %
C75.3 PINEAL GLAND 9 0 9 0.11
C75.5 OTHER PARAGANGLIA 1 0 1 0.01
(o744 LYMPH NODES 227 182 409 4.95
C77.0 LYMPH NODE OF HEAD AND NECK 74 67 141 1.71
Cr7A1 INTRATHORACIC LYMPH NODE 6 5 " 0.13
Cr7.2 INTRAABDOMINAL LYMPH NODE 7 8 15 0.18
C77.3 LYMPH NODE OF AXILLAR 14 8 22 0.27
Cr7.4 LYMPH NODE OF INGUINAL REGION 16 12 28 0.34
C77.5 PELVIC LYMPH NODE 3 0 3 0.04
C77.9 LYMPH NODE UNSPECIFIED SITE 107 82 189 2.29
C76,C80 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF ILL-DEFINED AND UNSPECIFIED SITE 32 45 7 0.93
C76.0 HEAD FACE NECK 2 2 4 0.05
C76.2 ABDOMEN 7 6 13 0.16
C76.3 PELVIS 1 0 1 0.01

C80 UNKNOWN PRIMARY SITE 22 37 59 0.71
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TABLE 1V : INCIDENCE BY AGE GROUP

AGE MALE FEMALE TOTAL

n % n % n %
ALL AGE 3,906 100.00 4,350 100.00 8,256 100.00
1+ 39 1.00 37 0.85 76 0.92
5+ 22 0.56 14 0.32 36 0.43
10+ 31 0.79 22 0.51 53 0.64
15+ 42 1.08 30 0.69 72 0.87
20+ 32 0.82 45 1.03 77 0.93
25+ 53 1.36 84 1.93 137 1.66
30+ 81 2.07 164 3.77 245 2,97
35+ 110 2.82 267 6.16 377 4.58
40+ 194 4.97 358 8.25 552 6.70
45+ 279 7.14 551 12.66 830 10.04
50+ 420 10.75 591 13.58 1011 12.24
55+ 509 13.03 538 12.36 1047 12.68
60+ 447 11.44 431 9.90 878 10.63
65+ 536 13.72 397 9.12 933 11.30
70+ 483 12.37 350 8.04 833 10.09
75+ 360 9.22 252 5.81 612 7.42
80+ 182 4.66 136 3.12 318 3.85
85+ 64 1.64 62 1.42 126 1.53
90+ 15 0.38 18 0.41 33 0.40
95+ 7 0.18 3 0.07 10 0.12

FIGURE IV.I : INCIDENCE BY AGE GROUP

OMALE
ml Inl"inlsln BEFEMALE
'| OTOTAL

PERCENT

T T T T T T T T T

1+ 5+ 10+ 15+ 20+ 25+ 30+ 35+ 40+ 45+ 50+ 55+ 60+ 65+ 70+ 75+ 80+ 85+ 90+ 95+

AGE IN YEAR



PRIMARY SITE BY AGE GROUP

TABLE V

95+ Unknown

1+ 5+ 10+ 15+ 20+ 25+ 30+ 35+ 40+ 45+ 50+ 55+ 60+ 65+ 70+ 75+ 80+ 85+ 90+

Under 1

SITE / Age-Group

612 318 126 33 10

360
252

833
483
350

933
536
397

878
447
431

1047
509
538

77 137 245 377 552 830 1011
279
551

32
45

36 53 72
31 42

22

76
39
37

0
0
0

8256

GRAND TOTAL

15
18

64

62

182
136

420
591

81 110 194
267 358

164

53
84

3906
4350

MALE
FEMALE

22 30

14

UPPER LIP

C00.0

16

LOWER LIP

C00.1

15
29
25

BASE OF TONGUE

CO01

12
10

1"

70

C02.9

TONGUE, UNSPECIFIED

43

27

21

GUM

C03

12
20

FLOOR OF MOUTH

C0o4

18

22
20

PALATE

C05

15

BUCCAL MUCOSA

C06.0

12

11

MOUTH PART UNSPECIFIED

C06.2

SIRIRAJ CANCER CENTER 2008

PAROTID GLAND

Cco7
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C08
C09

14

OROPHARYNX

C10

15
12

25 26 23 24 14
17 "

"

"

181

128

NASOPHARYNX

C11

15

18

17

53

37

PYRIFORM SINUS

C12

34

15
15

HYPOPHARYNX

C13

ORAL AND PHARYNX UNSPEC

C14

17 20 18 13 1"
16 16

14
12

117

ESOPHAGUS

C15

18

100

17
151

21 22 20 17 12 16
11

11

STOMCH

C16

10
10

10

12

11

75

10

10

76
42

SMALL INTESTINE

C17

26

16
370

59 45 26

30
29

37

27 85 46 52
24 21
28

13

COLON

C18

14
12

24
21

17 26
18

15
12

193
177

16

20



PRIMARY SITE BY AGE GROUP (cont.)

TABLE V

95+ Unknown

1+ 5+ 10+ 15+ 20+ 25+ 30+ 35+ 40+ 45+ 50+ 55+ 60+ 65+ 70+ 75+ 80+ 85+ 90+

Under 1

SITE / Age-Group

37

RECTO SIGMOID

C19

21

16
216

13 26 33 32 28 26 19 "

10

RECTUM

C20

14
12

14 18 18
14 10

19

15

"

115
101

12

12

ANUS AND ANAL CANAL

C21

10
924
659
265

24

134 135 145 104 101 57
110 106 37
20

109

94
68
26

64
50

30

12

LIVER

C22

13

"

56
45

72
32

18
12

39

25

25

14

34

11

GALL BLADDER

C23

23

35

BILIARY TRACT

C24

15
20
104

14 10 17 15 10

12

10

PANCREAS

C25

55

49

28

NASAL CAVITY AND MIDDLE EAR T

C30

17

11

15

ACCESSORY SINUS

C31

13
12

18 10 14
10 13

18

10

97

LARYNX

C32

92
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17 19
11

13

25

504
271
233
434
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203

211

C40 - C41 BONE AND JOINT

24
18
39
22

25

16
19
33
15
18
19
10

23
28
48

29

11

15
20
34

14
17
27

12
18
23

11

18
il
18

18

14

11

13
21

20
42

12

36
26

10 12 1" 13 24

25

HEMATOPOIETIC

C42

23

22
26

15
19
10

13
14

1"

16

14

11

13
25

17
32

19
17
10

10
14
10

12

13

17

18

SKIN

c44

14

11

16
16

110
101

il

12

PERIPHERAL NERVE

ca7

10

27

RETRO AND PERITONIUM

C48

15
12
106

" 12 12

"

T

CONNECTIVE AND SOFT TISSUE

C49

48

58
1129

40 92 126 223 206 149 93 80 46 38 16

13

T

BREAST

C50

40 92 124 222 205 148 92 80 45 38 16

13

1122

F

16

VULVA

C51

16
10

VAGINA

C52

10



PRIMARY SITE BY AGE GROUP (cont.)

TABLE V

95+ Unknown

1+ 5+ 10+ 15+ 20+ 25+ 30+ 35+ 40+ 45+ 50+ 55+ 60+ 65+ 70+ 75+ 80+ 85+ 90+

Under 1

SITE / Age-Group
CERVIX UTERI

32 62 72 76 67 42 41 39 22

11

480

C53

62 72 76 67 42 41 39 22
20 38 17

32

11

480

27 20

33

182

CORPUS UTERI

C54

38 33 27 20 17

20

182

16

UTERUS PART UNSPECIFIED

C55

16
225

14 27 31 37 28 25 13

12

OVARY

C56

14 27 31 37 28 25 13

12

225

PLACENTA

C58

15
15

PENIS

C60

11

17
17

52 68 114 131 99 43
68 114 131 99

52

24
24

564

564

PROSTATE

C61

43

TESTIS

C62

MALE GENITAL ORGAN

C63

13 12 15

10

87

T

C64

KIDNEY, EXCLUDE RENAL PELVIS

59

SIRIRAJ CANCER CENTER 2008

RENAL PELVIS

C65
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34

OTHER URINARY ORGAN

C68

13

51

EYE AND ADNEXA

C69

28
23

MENINGES

C70

13 12 16

10

11

126

BRAIN

C71

68

12

58

OTHER NERVOUS SYSTEM

C72

25 31 38 25 34 38 33 17 18 13 13
"

14

317

THYROID

C73

63
254

1"

14

11

22

29

31

21

31

27

23

13

12

ADRENAL GLAND

C74

10

1"

OTHER ENDOCRINE GLAND

C75

10

19 29 21 19 34 51 42 39 5% 22 28 17
12 20 26 27

12

13

409

LYMPHOMA

Cr7

18
10

13

25

27

12

13
16

227

10

17 13 26
12 10

24

14

182

11

80

C76, C80 UNSPECIFIED SITE

34
46
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TABLE VI : PATHOLOGY ACCORDING TO SITE

No. of Cases
MALE FEMALE TOTAL

Coo MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF LIP 1 16 17
8051/3 VERRUCOUS CARCINOMA 0 1 1
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 0 14 14
8071/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA, KERATINIZING 1 0 1
8200/3 ADENOID CYSTIC CARCINOMA 0 1 1
C01-C02 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF TONGUE 68 31 99
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 0 1 1
8020/3 CARCINOMA, UNDIFFERENTIATED 1 0 1
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 64 27 91
9590/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA 1 0 1
9675/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, MIXED SMALL AND LARGE CELL 0 3 3
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 1 0 1
9687/3 BURKITT LYMPHOMA 1 0 1
C03-C06  MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF GUM, FLOOR OF 56 33 89
MOUTH, PALATE, AND OTHER UNSPECIFIED PART OF MOUTH
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 1 2 3
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 49 28 7
8083/3 BASALOID SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 1 0 1
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 2 0 2
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 1 2 3
9684/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE, IMMUNOBLASTIC 1 0 1
9699/3 MARGINAL ZONE B-CELL LYMPHOMA 0 1 1
9719/3 NK/T-CELL LYMPHOMA, NASAL TYPE 1 0 1
C07-C08 MALIG NEOPLASM PAROTID AND OTHER MAJOR SALIVARY GLAND 19 24 43
8010/3 CARCINOMA 2 1 3
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 1 0 1
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 2 1 3
8200/3 ADENOID CYSTIC CARCINOMA 6 7 13
8430/3 MUCOEPIDERMOID CARCINOMA 3 11 14
8550/3 ACINAR CELL CARCINOMA 3 1
8562/3 EPITHELIAL-MYOEPITHELIAL CARCINOMA 1 1 2
8940/3 MIXED TUMOUR, MALIGNANT 0 1 1
8982/3 MALIGNANT MYOEPITHELIOMA 0 1 1
9690/3 MALIG LYMPHOMA, FOLLICULAR 1 0 1
C09 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF TONSIL 31 14 45
8020/3 CARCINOMA, UNDIFFERENTIATED 1 0 1
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 20 4 24
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 1 0 1
9590/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA 2 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 5 9 14
9699/3 MARGINAL ZONE B-CELL LYMPHOMA 1 0 1
9702/3 PERIPHERAL T-CELL LYMPHOMA 1 0 1

13
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Cc10

C11

C12

C13

C14

C15

C16

TABLE VI : PATHOLOGY ACCORDING TO SITE (cont.)

No. of Cases
MALE FEMALE

MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF OROPHARYNX 6 0
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 4 0
8072/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA, LARGE CELL, NONKERATINIZING 1 0
9590/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA 1 0
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF NASOPHARYNX 128 53
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 5 4
8010/3 CARCINOMA 2 1
8020/3 CARCINOMA, UNDIFFERENTIATED 52 19
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 45 19
8072/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA, LARGE CELL, NONKERATINIZING 18 4
8082/3 LYMPHOEPITHELIAL CARCINOMA 1 0
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 1 2
9675/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, MIXED SMALL AND LARGE CELL 1 0
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 2 2
9699/3 MARGINAL ZONE B-CELL LYMPHOMA 1 0
9702/3 PERIPHERAL T-CELL LYMPHOMA 0 1
9719/3 NK/T-CELL LYMPHOMA, NASAL TYPE 0 1
MALIG NEOPLASM OF PYRIFORM SINUS 34 3
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 0 1
8010/3 CARCINOMA 1

8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 33 2
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF HYPOPHARYNX 15 0
8020/3 CARCINOMA, UNDIFFERENTIATED 1 0
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 13 0
8071/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA, KERATINIZING 1 0
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF OTHER AND 5 0
ILL-DEFINE D SITE IN THE LIP, ORAL CAVITY AND PHARYNX

8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 4 0
8560/3 ADENOSQUAMOUS CARCINOMA 1 0
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF OESOPHAGUS 100 17
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 7 1
8010/3 CARCINOMA 1 0
8020/3 CARCINOMA, UNDIFFERENTIATED 1 0
8041/3 SMALL CELL CARCINOMA 1 0
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 7 11
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 13 5
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF STOMACH 75 76
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 0 4
8010/3 CARCINOMA 1 2
8020/3 CARCINOMA, UNDIFFERENTIATED 1 0
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 2 1
8140/2 ADENOCARCINOMA IN SITU 1 0
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 54 48
8142/3 LINITIS PLASTICA 1 0

8490/3 SIGNET RING CELL CARCINOMA 1 2

14

TOTAL

15

13

88
18

151
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TABLE VI : PATHOLOGY ACCORDING TO SITE (cont.)

No. of Cases
MALE FEMALE TOTAL

8936/3 GASTROINTESTINAL STROMAL SARCOMA 5 9 14
9591/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 3 0 3
9673/3 MANTLE CELL LYMPHOMA 1 0 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 4 6 10
9699/3 MARGINAL ZONE B-CELL LYMPHOMA 1 4 5
c17 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM SMALL INTESTINE 26 16 42
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 1 0 1
8032/3 SPINDLE CELL CARCINOMA 0 1 1
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 15 7 22
8246/3 NEUROENDOCRINE CARCINOMA 1 0 1

8560/3 ADENOSQUAMOUS CARCINOMA 0

8936/3 GASTROINTESTINAL STROMAL SARCOMA 2

9540/3 NEUROFIBROSARCOMA 0 1
2
2

N

9675/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, MIXED SMALL AND LARGE CELL 0 2
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 0 2
9684/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE, IMMUNOBLASTIC 1 0 1
9687/3 BURKITT LYMPHOMA 2 0 2
9699/3 MARGINAL ZONE B-CELL LYMPHOMA 0 1 1
c18 MALIG NEOPLASM OF COLON 193 177 370
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 14 17 31
8010/3 CARCINOMA 5 1 6
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 165 155 320
8246/3 NEUROENDOCRINE CARCINOMA 0 1 1
8470/3 MUCINOUS CYSTADENOCARCINOMA 1 0 1
8480/3 MUCINOUS ADENOCARCINOMA 2 2 4
8560/3 ADENOSQUAMOUS CARCINOMA 0 1 1
9591/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 1 0 1
9675/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, MIXED SMALL AND LARGE CELL 1 0 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 3 0 3
9719/3 NK/T-CELL LYMPHOMA, NASAL TYPE 1 0 1
C19 MALIG NEOPLASM OF RECTOSIGMOID 21 16 37
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 0 3 3
8041/3 SMALL CELL CARCINOMA 0 1 1
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 21 12 33
C20 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF RECTUM 115 101 216
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 7 4 "
8010/3 CARCINOMA 1 0 1
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 105 97 202
8480/3 MUCINOUS ADENOCARCINOMA 2 0 2
C21 MALIG NEOPLASM OF ANUS AND ANAL CANAL 2 10 12
8070/2 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA IN SITU 1 0 1
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 0 4 4
8083/3 BASALOID SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 0 2 2
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 1 4 5

15
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C22

C23

C24

C25

C30

TABLE VI : PATHOLOGY ACCORDING TO SITE (cont.)

No. of Cases
MALE FEMALE

MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF LIVER AND INTRAHEPATIC BILE DUCTS 659 265
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 4 2
8010/3 CARCINOMA 2 1
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 1 0
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 8 10
8160/3 CHOLANGIOCARCINOMA 129 84
8170/3 HEPATOCELLULAR CARCINOMA 512 162
8180/3 HEPATOCHOLANGIOCARCINOMA 0 1
8246/3 NEUROENDOCRINE CARCINOMA 1 0
8970/3 HEPATOBLASTOMA 2 5
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF GALL BLADDER 1" 23
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 1 3
8010/3 CARCINOMA 0 3
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 10 11
8160/3 CHOLANGIOCARCINOMA 0 5
8480/3 MUCINOUS ADENOCARCINOMA 0 1
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF OTHER AND UNSPECIFIED PARTS OF BILIARY TRACT 15 20
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 0 3
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA " 14
8160/3 CHOLANGIOCARCINOMA 2 3
8246/3 NEUROENDOCRINE CARCINOMA 1 0
8260/3 PAPILLARY ADENOCARCINOMA 1 0
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF PANCREAS 55 49
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 22 18
8010/3 CARCINOMA 2 1
8012/3 LARGE CELL CARCINOMA 1 0
8020/3 CARCINOMA, UNDIFFERENTIATED 1 0
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 23 21
8160/3 CHOLANGIOCARCINOMA 3 3
8246/3 NEUROENDOCRINE CARCINOMA 0 4
8440/3 CYSTADENOCARCINOMA 1 0
8470/3 MUCINOUS CYSTADENOCARCINOMA 0 1
8480/3 MUCINOUS ADENOCARCINOMA 1 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 1 0
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF NASAL CAVITY AND MIDDLE EAR 17 11
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 0 1
8010/3 CARCINOMA 1 0
8020/3 CARCINOMA, UNDIFFERENTIATED 3 0
8041/3 SMALL CELL CARCINOMA 0 1
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 8 3
8072/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA, LARGE CELL, NONKERATINIZING 1 0
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 1 0
8200/3 ADENOID CYSTIC CARCINOMA 2

8246/3 NEUROENDOCRINE CARCINOMA
8720/3 MALIGNANT MELANOMA 1 0
8900/3 RHABDOMYOSARCOMA 1 0

16

TOTAL
924

18
213
674

34

21

35

25

104
40
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TABLE VI : PATHOLOGY ACCORDING TO SITE (cont.)

No. of Cases
MALE FEMALE TOTAL

9590/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA 1 1 2
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 0 2 2
C31 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF ACCESSORY SINUSES 9 6 15
8020/3 CARCINOMA, UNDIFFERENTIATED 0 1 1
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 5 2 7
8071/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA, KERATINIZING 1 0 1
8072/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA, LARGE CELL, NONKERATINIZING 0 1 1
8200/3 ADENOID CYSTIC CARCINOMA 0 1 1
8430/3 MUCOEPIDERMOID CARCINOMA 1 0 1
8720/3 MALIGNANT MELANOMA 1 0 1
8830/3 FIBROUS HISTIOCYTOMA, MALIGNANT 0 1 1
9540/3 NEUROFIBROSARCOMA 1 0 1
C32 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF LARYNX 92 5 97
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 3 0 3
8010/3 CARCINOMA 1 0 1
8020/3 CARCINOMA, UNDIFFERENTIATED 2 0 2
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 83 5 88
8083/3 BASALOID SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 1 0 1
8430/3 MUCOEPIDERMOID CARCINOMA 1 0 1
9699/3 MARGINAL ZONE B-CELL LYMPHOMA 1 0 1
C33-C34 MALIG NEOPLASM OF TRACHEA BRONCHUS AND LUNG 456 268 724
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 40 20 60
8010/3 CARCINOMA 9 9 18
8013/3 LARGE CELL NEUROEDOCRINE CARCINOMA 2 0 2
8020/3 CARCINOMA, UNDIFFERENTIATED 7 1 8
8021/3 CARCINOMA, ANAPLASTIC 1 0 1
8022/3 PLEOMORPHIC CARCINOMA 3 1 4
8033/3 PSEUDOSARCOMATOUS CARCINOMA 0 1 1
8041/3 SMALL CELL CARCINOMA 28 5 33
8046/3 NON-SMALL CELL CARCIOMA 114 60 174
8050/3 PAPILLARY CARCINOMA 0 1 1
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 49 8 57
8072/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA, LARGE CELL, NONKERATINIZING 0 1 1
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 195 148 343
8246/3 NEUROENDOCRINE CARCINOMA 0 1 1
8249/3 ATYPICAL CARCINOID TUMOUR 1 1 2
8250/3 BRONCHIOLO-ALVEOLAR ADENOCARCINOMA 3 5 8
8260/3 PAPILLARY ADENOCARCINOMA 0 1 1
8560/3 ADENOSQUAMOUS CARCINOMA 1 1 2
8801/3 SPINDLE CELL SARCOMA 0 1 1
9050/3 MESOTHELIOMA, MALIGNANT 0 1 1
9470/3 MEDULLOBLASTOMA 1 0 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 1 1 2

9699/3 MARGINAL ZONE B-CELL LYMPHOMA 1 1 2

17
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C37

C38

C40-C41

C42

TABLE VI : PATHOLOGY ACCORDING TO SITE (cont.)

No. of Cases

MALE FEMALE

MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF THYMUS 8 0
8140/3  ADENOCARCINOMA 1 0
8580/3  THYMOMA, MALIGNANT 4 0
8583/3  THYMOMA, LYMPHOCYTIC, MALIGNANT 1 0
8586/3  THYMIC CARCINOMA 2 0
MALIG NEOPLASM OF HEART, MEDIASTINUM AND PLEURA 12 8
8010/3  CARCINOMA 1 0
8033/3 PSEUDOSARCOMATOUS CARCINOMA 0 1
8070/3  SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 1 0
8140/3 ~ ADENOCARCINOMA 1 4
8801/3  SPINDLE CELL SARCOMA 1 0
8852/3 MYXOID LIPOSARCOMA 1 0
9061/3  SEMINOMA 1 0
9064/3 ~ GERMINOMA 3 0
9071/3 ENDODERMAL SINUS TUMOUR 1 0
9220/3 ~ CHONDROSARCOMA 0 1
9590/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA 1 0
9650/3 HODGKIN LYMPHOMA 0 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 0 1
9729/3 PRECURSOR T-CELL LYMPHOBLASTIC 1 0
MALIG NEOPLASM OF BONE AND CARTILAGE 40 30
8070/3  SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 1 3
8801/3  SPINDLE CELL SARCOMA 1 1
8802/3  GIANT CELL SARCOMA, SOFT TISSUE 1 0
9180/3  OSTEOSARCOMA 22 13
9181/3  CHONDROBLASTIC OSTEOSARCOMA 0 1
9182/3 FIBROBLASTIC OSTEOSARCOMA 1 0
9220/3 ~ CHONDROSARCOMA 6 2
9240/3 MESENCHYMAL CHONDROSARCOMA 0 2
9242/3  CLEAR CELL CHONDROSARCOMA 0 1
9250/3  GIANT CELL TUMOUR OF BONE, MALIGNANT 2 0
9260/3 EWING SARCOMA 4 4
9370/3  CHORDOMA 1 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 0 1
9714/3 LARGE CELL (Ki-1+) LYMPHOMA 0 1
9731/3 PLASMACYTOMA 1 0
HEMATOPOIETIC AND RETICULOENDOTHELIAL SYSTEMS 231 203
9732/3 MULTIPLE MYELOMA 52 83
9733/3 PLASMA CELL LEUKEMIA 1 0
9800/3 LEUKEMIA 1 0
9801/3  ACUTE LEUKEMIA 21 11
9823/3 B-CELL CHRONIC LYMPHOCYTIC LEUKEMIA 20 11
9827/3  ADULT T-CELL LEUKEMIA 0 1
9831/3  T-CELL LARGE GRANULAR LYMPHOCYTIC LEUKEMIA 1 0
9835/3 PRECURSOR CELL LYMPHOBLASTICE LEUKEMIA 34 22
9861/3  ACUTE MYELOID LEUKEMIA 49 39

9863/3 CHRONIC MYELOID LEUKEMIA 43 30

18

TOTAL
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135
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TABLE VI : PATHOLOGY ACCORDING TO SITE (cont.)

No. of Cases
MALE FEMALE TOTAL

9866/3 ACUTE PROMYELOCYTIC LEUKEMIA 3 4 7
9910/3 ACUTE MEGAKARYOBLASTIC LEUKEMIA 2 0 2
9931/3 ACUTE PANMYELOSIS WITH MYELOFIBROSIS 1 0 1
9940/3 HAIRY CELL LEUKEMIA 1 1 2
9946/3 JUVENILE MYELOMONOCYTIC LEUKEMIA 1 0 1
9961/3 MYELOSCLEROSIS WITH MYELOID METAPLASIA 1 0 1
9980/3 REFRACTORY ANEMIA 0 1 1
C44 OTHER MALI GNANT NEOPLASM OF SKIN 110 101 211
8004/3 MALIGNANT TUMOUR, SPINDLE CELL 1 0 1
8032/3 SPINDLE CELL CARCINOMA 1 0 1
8051/3 VERRUCOUS CARCINOMA 0 1 1
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 39 18 57
8072/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA, LARGE CELL, NONKERATINIZING 0 1 1
8090/3 BASAL CELL CARCINOMA 27 49 76
8092/3 BASAL CELL CARCINOMA, MORPHEIC 3 2 5
8094/3 BASOSQUAMOUS CARCINOMA 1 0 1
8097/3 BASAL CELL CARCINOMA, NODULAR 5 3 8
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 1 0 1
8246/3 NEUROENDOCRINE CARCINOMA 1 0 1
8410/3 SEBACEOUS ADENOCARCINOMA 2 1 3
8413/3 ECCRINE ADENOCARCINOMA 1 0 1
8720/3 MALIGNANT MELANOMA 15 14 29
8770/3 MIXED EPITHELIOID AND SPINDLE CELL MELANOMA 0 1 1
8832/3 DERMATOFIBROSARCOMA 9 6 15
9120/3 HAEMANGIOSARCOMA 0 1 1
9675/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, MIXED SMALL AND LARGE CELL 0 2 2
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 1 0 1
9700/3 MYCOSIS FUNGOIDES 0 1 1
9708/3 SUBCUTANEOUS PANNICULITIS-LIKE T-CELL LYMPHOMA 1 0 1
9719/3 NK/T-CELL LYMPHOMA, NASAL TYPE 1 0 1
9754/3 LETTERER-SIEWE DISEASE 1 1 2
C47 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF PERIPHERAL NERVE AND AUTONO MIC NERVOUS SYSTEM 1 0 1
8801/3 SPINDLE CELL SARCOMA 1 0 1
C48 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF RETROPERITONIUM AND PERITONIUM 15 12 27
8010/3 CARCINOMA 1 0 1
8032/3 SPINDLE CELL CARCINOMA 2 1 3
8041/3 SMALL CELL CARCINOMA 1 1 2
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 1 0 1
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 1 3 4
8441/3 SEROUS CYSTADENOCARCINOMA 0 1 1
8490/3 SIGNET RING CELL CARCINOMA 0 1 1
8801/3 SPINDLE CELL SARCOMA 1 0 1
8852/3 MYXOID LIPOSARCOMA 1 0 1
8890/3 LEIOMYOSARCOMA 1 0 1
8936/3 GASTROINTESTINAL STROMAL SARCOMA 1 1 2
9052/3 EPITHELIOID MESOTHELIOMA, MALIGNANT 0 1 1

9080/3 TERATOMA, MALIGNANT 1 1 2

19
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C49

C50

TABLE VI : PATHOLOGY ACCORDING TO SITE (cont.)

MALE
9085/3 MIXED GERM CELL TUMOUR 1
9150/3 HAEMANGIOPERICYTOMA, MALIGNANT 1
9500/3 NEUROBLASTOMA 1
9540/3 NEUROFIBROSARCOMA 0
9687/3 BURKITT LYMPHOMA 1
MALIG NEOPLASM OF OTHER CONECTIVE TISSUE AND SOFT TISSUE 48
8004/3 MALIGNANT TUMOUR, SPINDLE CELL 1
8010/3 CARCINOMA 0
8020/3 CARCINOMA, UNDIFFERENTIATED 0
8032/3 SPINDLE CELL CARCINOMA 2
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 3
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 1
8310/3 CLEAR CELL ADENOCARCINOMA 1
8800/3 SARCOMA 3
8801/3 SPINDLE CELL SARCOMA 5
8802/3 GIANT CELL SARCOMA, SOFT TISSUE 5
8803/3 SMALL CELL SARCOMA 0
8806/3 DESMOPLASTIC SMALL ROUND CELL 0
8810/3 FIBROSARCOMA 0
8811/3 FIBROMYXOSARCOMA 1
8830/3 FIBROUS HISTIOCYTOMA, MALIGNANT 2
8850/3 LIPOSARCOMA 5
8852/3 MYXOID LIPOSARCOMA 6
8853/3 ROUND CELL LIPOSARCOMA 0
8854/3 PLEOMORPHIC LIPOSARCOMA 1
8858/3 DEDIFFERENTIATED LIPOSARCOMA 1
8890/3 LEIOMYOSARCOMA 0
8891/3 EPITHELIOID LEIOMYOSARCOMA 0
8900/3 RHABDOMYOSARCOMA 0
8991/3 EMBRYONAL SARCOMA 0
9040/3 SYNOVIAL SARCOMA 1
9041/3 SYNOVIAL SARCOMA, SPINDLE CELL 0
9043/3 SYNOVIAL SARCOMA, BIPHASIC 2
9150/3 HAEMANGIOPERICYTOMA, MALIGNANT 0
9220/3 CHONDROSARCOMA 1
9231/3 MYXOID CHONDROSARCOMA 0
9540/3 NEUROFIBROSARCOMA 1
9581/3 ALVEOLAR SOFT PART SARCOMA 1
9591/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 0
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 4
9754/3 LETTERER-SIEWE DISEASE 1
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF BREAST 7
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 0
8010/3 CARCINOMA 0
8020/3 CARCINOMA, UNDIFFERENTIATED 0
8050/3 PAPILLARY CARCINOMA 0
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 0
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TABLE VI : PATHOLOGY ACCORDING TO SITE (cont.)

No. of Cases
MALE FEMALE TOTAL

8200/3 ADENOID CYSTIC CARCINOMA 0 1 1
8211/3 TUBULAR ADENOCARCINOMA 0 1 1
8230/3 SOLID CARCINOMA 0 1 1
8480/3 MUCINOUS ADENOCARCINOMA 0 22 22
850072 INTRADUCTAL CARCINOMA, NONINFILTRATING 1 120 121
8500/3 INFILTRATING DUCT CARCINOMA 6 840 846
8503/2 DUCTAL CARCINOMA IN SITU, PAPILLARY 0 1 1
8504/3 INTRACYSTIC CARCINOMA 0 1 1
8510/3 MEDULLARY CARCINOMA 0 2 2
8520/2 LOBULAR CARCINOMA IN SITU 0 8 8
8520/3 LOBULAR CARCINOMA 0 36 36
8540/3 PAGET DISEASE, MAMMARY 0 8 8
8980/3 CARCINOSARCOMA 0 1 1
9020/3 PHYLLODES TUMOUR, MALIGNANT 0 7 7
9120/3 HAEMANGIOSARCOMA 0 1 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 0 1 1
C51 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF VULVA 0 16 16
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 0 7 7
8071/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA, KERATINIZING 0 2 2
8072/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA, LARGE CELL, NONKERATINIZING 0 3 3
8090/3 BASAL CELL CARCINOMA 0 1 1
8401/3 APOCRINE ADENOCARCINOMA 0 1 1
8542/3 PAGET DISEASE, EXTRAMAMMARY 0 1 1
8720/3 MALIGNANT MELANOMA 0 1 1
C52 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF VAGINA 0 10 10
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 0 3 3
8072/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA, LARGE CELL, NONKERATINIZING 0 1 1
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 0 3 3
8384/3 ADENOCARCINOMA, ENDOCERVICAL TYPE 0 1 1
8441/3 SEROUS CYSTADENOCARCINOMA 0 1 1
9071/3 ENDODERMAL SINUS TUMOUR 0 1 1
C53 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF CERVIX 0 480 480
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 0 33 33
8010/3 CARCINOMA 0 5 5
8020/3 CARCINOMA, UNDIFFERENTIATED 0 3 3
8041/3 SMALL CELL CARCINOMA 0 2 2
8052/3 PAPILLARY SQUAMOUS CELL CA 0 2 2
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 0 126 126
8071/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA, KERATINIZING 0 33 33
8072/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA, LARGE CELL, NONKERATINIZING 0 139 139
8076/3 SQU CELL CA MICROINVASIVE 0 3 3
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 0 71 71
8246/3 NEUROENDOCRINE CARCINOMA 0 4 4
8260/3 PAPILLARY ADENOCARCINOMA 0
8262/3 VILLOUS ADENOCARCINOMA 0 1 1
8380/3 ENDOMETRIOD CARCINOMA 0 3 3
8384/3 ADENOCA, ENDOCERVICAL TYPE 0 29 29
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C54-C55

C56

TABLE VI : PATHOLOGY ACCORDING TO SITE (cont.)

MALE
8441/3 SEROUS CYSTADENOCARCINOMA 0
8461/3 SEROUS SURFACE PAPILLARY CARCINOMA 0
8480/3 MUCINOUS ADENOCARCINOMA 0
8560/3 ADENOSQUAMOUS CARCINOMA 0
MALIG NEOPLASM OF CORPUS UTERI AND UTERUS PART UNSPECIFIED 0
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 0
8032/3 SPINDLE CELL CARCINOMA 0
8072/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA, LARGE CELL, NONKERATINIZING 0
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 0
8310/3 CLEAR CELL ADENOCARCINOMA 0
8380/3 ENDOMETRIOD CARCINOMA 0
8441/3 SEROUS CYSTADENOCARCINOMA 0
8480/3 MUCINOUS ADENOCARCINOMA 0
8560/3 ADENOSQUAMOUS CARCINOMA 0
8890/3 LEIOMYOSARCOMA 0
8891/3 EPITHELIOID LEIOMYOSARCOMA 0
8930/3 ENDOMETRIAL STROMAL SARCOMA 0
8933/3 ADENOSARCOMA 0
8980/3 CARCINOSARCOMA 0
9591/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 0

MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF OVARY

8000/3
8010/3
8041/3
8070/3
8071/3
8140/3
8260/3
8310/3
8380/3
8441/3
8460/3
8461/3
8470/3
8480/3
8560/3
8620/3
8800/3
8850/3
8950/3
9000/3
9050/3
9060/3
9071/3
9080/3
9085/3
9680/3

NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT

CARCINOMA

SMALL CELL CARCINOMA

SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA
SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA, KERATINIZING
ADENOCARCINOMA

PAPILLARY ADENOCARCINOMA

CLEAR CELL ADENOCARCINOMA
ENDOMETRIOD CARCINOMA

SEROUS CYSTADENOCARCINOMA
PAPILLARY SEROUS CYSTADENOCA
SEROUS SURFACE PAPILLARY CARCINOMA
MUCINOUS CYSTADENOCARCINOMA
MUCINOUS ADENOCARCINOMA
ADENOSQUAMOUS CARCINOMA
GRANULOSAR CELL TUMOUR, MALIGNANT
SARCOMA

LIPOSARCOMA

MULLERIAN MIXED TUMOUR

BRENNER TUMOUR, MALIGNANT
MESOTHELIOMA, MALIGNANT
DYSGERMINOMA

ENDODERMAL SINUS TUMOUR

TERATOMA, MALIGNANT

MIXED GERM CELL TUMOUR

MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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TABLE VI : PATHOLOGY ACCORDING TO SITE (cont.)

No. of Cases
MALE FEMALE TOTAL

C58 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF PLACENTA 0 9 9
9100/3 CHORIOCARCINOMA 0 9 9
C60 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF PENIS 15 0 15
8020/3 CARCINOMA, UNDIFFERENTIATED 1 0 1
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 14 0 14
C61 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF PROSTATE 564 0 564
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 1 0 1
8120/3 TRANSITIONAL CELL CARCINOMA 4 0 4
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 559 0 559
C62 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF TESTIS 4 0 4
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 1 0 1
9061/3 SEMINOMA 2 0 2
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 1 0 1
C63 MALIG NEOPLASM OF OTHER AND UNSPECIFIED MALE GENITAL ORGAN 1 0 1
8542/3 PAGET'S DISEASE, EXTRA MAMMARY 1 0 1
C64 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF KIDNEY 59 28 87
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 1 0 1
8010/3 CARCINOMA 0 1 1
8020/3 CARCINOMA, UNDIFFERENTIATED 1 0 1
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 2 0 2
8120/3 TRANSITIONAL CELL CARCINOMA 10 7 17
8130/3 PAPILLARY TRANSITIONAL CELL CARCINOMA 1 0 1
8310/3 CLEAR CELL ADENOCARCINOMA 4 0 4
8312/3 RENAL CELL CARCINOMA 36 18 54
8960/3 NEPHROBLASTOMA (WILMS'S TUMOUR) 4 1 5
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 0 1 1
C65 MALIG NEOPLASM OF RENAL PELVIS 2 1 3
8120/3 TRANSITIONAL CELL CARCINOMA 1 1 2
8312/3 RENAL CELL CARCINOMA 1 0 1
C66 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF URETER 0 4 4
8120/3 TRANSITIONAL CELL CARCINOMA 0
C67-C68 MALIG NEOPLASM OF BLADDER AND 146 34 180
OF OTHER AND UNSPECIFIED PART OF URINARY ORGANS
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 7 0 7
8010/3 CARCINOMA 0 1 1
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 3 3 6
8120/3 TRANSITIONAL CELL CARCINOMA 129 27 156
8130/3 PAPILLARY TRANSITIONAL CELL CARCINOMA 2 0 2
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 4 3 7

8490/3 SIGNET RING CELL CARCINOMA 1 0 1
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C69

C70

C71

TABLE VI : PATHOLOGY ACCORDING TO SITE (cont.)

No. of Cases
MALE FEMALE

MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF EYE AND ADNEXA 28 23
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 1 0
8010/2 CARCINOMA IN SITU 1 0
8020/3 CARCINOMA, UNDIFFERENTIATED 1 0
8032/3 SPINDLE CELL CARCINOMA 0 2
8070/2 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA IN SITU 0 4
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 7 1
8200/3 ADENOID CYSTIC CARCINOMA 1 1
8720/3 MALIGNANT MELANOMA 4 1
8900/3 RHABDOMYOSARCOMA 0 1
9510/3 RETINOBLASTOMA 8 6
9590/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA 1 1
9591/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 1 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 2 0
9699/3 MARGINAL ZONE B-CELL LYMPHOMA 1 4
9702/3 PERIPHERAL T-CELL LYMPHOMA 0 1
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF MENINGES 1 0
9150/3 HAEMANGIOPERICYTOMA, MALIGNANT 1

MALIGNANT NEOPLASM BRAIN 68 58
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 1 0
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 1 0
9064/3 GERMINOMA 3 0
9240/3 MESENCHYMAL CHONDROSARCOMA 0 1
9371/3 CHONDROID CHORDOMA 0 1
9380/3 GLIOMA, MALIGNANT 4 3
9382/3 MIXED GLIOMA 1 1
9390/3 CHOROID PLEXUS PAPILLOMA, MALIGNANT 0 1
9391/3 EPENDYMOMA 1 2
9392/3 EPENDYMOMA, ANAPLASTIC 0 1
9400/3 ASTROCYTOMA 13 15
9401/3 ASTROCYTOMA, ANAPLASTIC 4 2
9411/3 GEMISTOCYTIC ASTROCYTOMA 1 1
9424/3 PLEOMORPHIC XANTHOASTROCYTOMA 1 0
9440/3 GLIOBLASTOMA 23 17
9450/3 OLIGODENDROGLIOMA 5 1
9470/3 MEDULLOBLASTOMA 4 3
9473/3 PRIMITIVE NEUROECTODERMAL TUMOR 1 0
9490/3 GANGLIONEUROBLASTOMA 1 0
9500/3 NEUROBLASTOMA 0 1
9530/3 MENINGIOMA, MALIGNANT 1 0
9638/3 PAPILLARY MENINGIOMA 0 1
9591/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 1 0
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 2 7
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TABLE VI : PATHOLOGY ACCORDING TO SITE (cont.)

No. of Cases
MALE FEMALE TOTAL

C72 MALIG NEOPLASM OF SPINAL CORD, CRANIAL 3 4 7
NERVES AND OTHER PART OF CENTRAL NEROUS SYSTEM
8246/3 NEUROENDOCRINE CARCINOMA 0 1 1
9380/3 GLIOMA, MALIGNANT 1 0 1
9391/3 EPENDYMOMA 1 2 3
9400/3 ASTROCYTOMA 1 0 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 0 1 1
C73 MALIG NEOPLASM OF THYROID 63 254 317
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 2 1 3
8010/3 CARCINOMA 0 1 1
8020/3 CARCINOMA, UNDIFFERENTIATED 1 0 1
8021/3 CARCINOMA, ANAPLASTIC 4 5 9
8050/3 PAPILLARY CARCINOMA 43 161 204
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 1 0 1
8260/3 PAPILLARY ADENOCARCINOMA 0 15 15
8290/3 OXYPHILIC ADENOCARCINOMA 2 3 5
8314/3 LIPID-RICH CARCINOMA 0 1 1
8330/3 FOLLICULAR ADENOCARCINOMA 8 40 48
8337/3 INSULAR CARCIOMA 0 1 1
8341/3 PAPILLARY MICROCARCINOMA 1 25 26
8510/3 MEDULLARY CARCINOMA 1 1 2
C74 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF ADRENAL GLAND 2 10 12
8010/3 CARCINOMA 0 1 1
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 1 0 1
8370/3 ADRENAL CORTICAL CARCINOMA 0 4 4
9490/3 GANGLIONEUROBLASTOMA 0 1 1
9500/3 NEUROBLASTOMA 1 4 5
C75 MALIG NEOPLASM OF OTHER ENDOCRINE GLANDS AND RELATE STRUCTURES 10 1 1"
8510/3 MEDULLARY CARCINOMA 0 1 1
9064/3 GERMINOMA 7 0 7
9085/3 MIXED GERM CELL TUMOUR 1 0 1
9362/3 PINEOBLASTOMA 1 0 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 1 0 1
(o744 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMAS 227 182 409
8000/3 NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT 1 0 1
8010/3 CARCINOMA 4 0 4
8020/3 CARCINOMA, UNDIFFERENTIATED 0 1 1
8070/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA 13 4 17
8071/3 SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA, KERATINIZING 0 1 1
8082/3 LYMPHOEPITHELIAL CARCINOMA 1 0 1
8140/3 ADENOCARCINOMA 10 12 22
8246/3 NEUROENDOCRINE CARCINOMA 1 0 1
8430/3 MUCOEPIDERMOID CARCINOMA 1 0 1
8560/3 ADENOSQUAMOUS CARCINOMA 1 0 1

9590/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA 34 18 52
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C76, C80

9591/3
9650/3
9670/3
9671/3
9673/3
9675/3
9680/3
9687/3
9690/3
9699/3
9702/3
9705/3
9714/3
9719/3
9729/3

TABLE VI : PATHOLOGY ACCORDING TO SITE (cont.)

MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN
HODGKIN LYMPHOMA

MALIGNANT LYMPHOMO, SMALL LYMPHOCYTIC
MALIGNANT LYMPHOMO, LYMPHOPLASMACYTIC
MANTLE CELL LYMPHOMA

MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, MIXED SMALL AND LARGE CELL
MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE
BURKITT LYMPHOMA

MALIG LYMPHOMA, FOLLICULAR

MARGINAL ZONE B-CELL LYMPHOMA
PERIPHERAL T-CELL LYMPHOMA

AILD, PERIPHERAL T-CELL LYMPHOMA

LARGE CELL (Ki-1+) LYMPHOMA

NK/T-CELL LYMPHOMA, NASAL TYPE

PRECURSOR T-CELL LYMPHOBLASTIC

MALIG NEOPLASM WITHOUT SPECIFIED SITE
AND METASTATIC MALIGNANCY IN VARIOUS SITES

8000/3
8004/3
8010/3
8020/3
8032/3
8041/3
8070/3
8140/3
8249/3
8461/3
8801/3
8900/3
9080/3

NEOPLASM, MALIGNANT

MALIGNANT TUMOUR, SPINDLE CELL
CARCINOMA

CARCINOMA, UNDIFFERENTIATED
SPINDLE CELL CARCINOMA

SMALL CELL CARCINOMA
SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA
ADENOCARCINOMA

ATYPICAL CARCINOID TUMOUR
SEROUS SURFACE PAPILLARY CARCINOMA
SPINDLE CELL SARCOMA
RHABDOMYOSARCOMA

TERATOMA, MALIGNANT
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TABLE VII : PRIMARY SITE IN CHILDHOOD BY AGE GROUP

No.of cases >0-4 5-9 10-15
CODE TOTAL M F M F M F M F
TOTAL 180 103 77 39 37 22 14 42 26
C09-C10 OROPHARYNX 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C11 NASOPHARYNX 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
Cc22 LIVER 8 2 6 2 5 0 0 0 1
C30-C31 PARANASAL SINUSES 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C32 LARYNX 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
C33-C36 LUNG 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
C40-C41 BONE AND JOINT 20 14 6 0 0 2 1 12 5
C42 BONE MARROW 48 29 19 14 11 6 4 9 4
C44 SKIN 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
C45-C49 SOFT TISSUE 10 4 6 3 3 0 1 1 2
C50 BREAST 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
C51-C55 VAGINA, UTERUS 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
C56-C57 OVARY AND ADNEXA 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
C60-C63 MALE GENITAL ORGAN 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
C64-C65 KIDNEY 5 4 1 3 1 1 0 0 0
C69 EYE AND ADNEXA 15 8 7 7 6 1 0 0 1
C71-C72 BRAIN AND CORD 22 12 10 4 2 4 2 4 6
C73 THYROID 4 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 3
C74-C75 ENDOCRINE GLAND 10 5 5 1 4 0 1 4 0
Ccr7 LYMPH NODES 17 12 5 1 1 4 2 7 2
C76,C80  ILL DEFINED SITE 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
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CODE

C77.0

C77.1

Cr7.2

C77.3

C77.4

TABLE VIII : LYMPHOMA PATHOLOGY ACCORDING TO SITE

SITE MALE FEMALE
ALL SITES 263 229
NODAL LYMPHOMA 195 164
LYMPH NODES OF HEAD, FACE AND NECK 55 55
9590/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA 8 7
9591/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 0 5
9650/3 HODGKIN LYMPHOMA 9 13
9670/3 SMALL LYMPHOCYTIC LYMPHOMA 3 0
9675/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, MIXED SMALL AND LARGE CELL 1 0
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 21 23
9687/3 BURKITT LYMPHOMA 0 1
9690/3 MALIG LYMPHOMA, FOLLICULAR 5 5
9702/3 PERIPHERAL T-CELL LYMPHOMA 4 0
9705/3 ANGIOIMMUNOBLASTIC T-CELL 1 1
9714/3 LARGE CELL (Ki-1+) LYMPHOMA 1 0
9729/3 PRECURSOR T-LYMPHOBLASTIC 2 0
INTRATHORACIC LYMPH NODES 5 5
9650/3 HODGKIN LYMPHOMA 0 4
9675/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, MIXED SMALL AND LARGE CELL 0 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 3 0
9702/3 PERIPHERAL T CELL LYMPHOMA 2 0
INTRA-ABDOMINAL LYMPH NODES 5 7
9590/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA 1 1
9675/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, MIXED SMALL AND LARGE CELL 0 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 1 3
9690/3 MALIG LYMPHOMA, FOLLICULAR 1 2
9699/3 MARGINAL ZONE MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 1 0
9702/3 PERIPHERAL T-CELL LYMPHOMA 1 0
LYMPH NODES OF AXILLA OR ARM 13 6
9590/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA 3 0
9591/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 1 1
9650/3 HODGKIN LYMPHOMA 0 1
9675/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, MIXED SMALL AND LARGE CELL 0 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 2 2
9687/3 BURKITT LYMPHOMA 2 0
9690/3 MALIG LYMPHOMA, FOLLICULAR 2 0
9702/3 PERIPHERAL T-CELL LYMPHOMA 3 0
9714/3 LARGE CELL (Ki-1+) LYMPHOMA 0 1
LYMPH NODES OF INGUINAL REGION OR LEG 16 1"
9590/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA 1 0
9591/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 1 1
9650/3 HODGKIN LYMPHOMA 2 0
9671/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMO, LYMPHOPLASMACYTIC 1 0
9673/3 MANTLE CELL LYMPHOMA 1 0
9675/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, MIXED SMALL AND LARGE CELL 1 0
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 6 3
9687/3 BURKITT LYMPHOMA 0 1
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TABLE VIII : LYMPHOMA PATHOLOGY ACCORDING TO SITE (cont.)

CODE SITE MALE FEMALE TOTAL
9690/3 MALIG LYMPHOMA, FOLLICULAR 2 4 6
9702/3 PERIPHERAL T-CELL LYMPHOMA 1 2 3
C77.5  PELVIC LYMPHNODES 3 0 3
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 2 0 2
9591/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 1 0 1
C77.9  LYMPH NODE, NOS 98 80 178
9590/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA 21 10 31
9591/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 13 9 22
9650/3 HODGKIN LYMPHOMA 6 10 16
9670/3 SMALL LYMPHOCYTIC LYMPHOMA 1 1 2
9671/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMO, LYMPHOPLASMACYTIC 2 0 2
9673/3 MANTLE CELL LYMPHOMA 2 2 4
9675/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, MIXED SMALL AND LARGE CELL 1 0 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 29 24 53
9687/3 BURKITT LYMPHOMA 1 0 1
9690/3 MALIG LYMPHOMA, FOLLICULAR 9 3 12
9699/3 MARGINAL ZONE MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 2 3 5
9702/3 PERIPHERAL T-CELL LYMPHOMA 8 17 25
9714/3 LARGE CELL (Ki-1+) LYMPHOMA 2 1 3
9719/3 NK/T-CELL LYMPHOMA, NASAL TYPE 1 0 1
EXTRANODAL LYMPHOMA 68 65 133
C01 BASE OF TONGUE 2 2 4
9675/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, MIXED SMALL AND LARGE CELL 0 2
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 1 0 1
9687/3 BURKITT LYMPHOMA 1 0 1
C02.9 TONGUE 1 1 2
9675/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, MIXED SMALL AND LARGE CELL 0 1 1
9590/3 MALIG LYMPHOMA 1 0 1
C03.0 UPPER-GUM 1 0 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 1 0 1
C03.1  LOWER-GUM 1 1 2
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 0 1 1
9684/3 PLASMABLASTIC LYMPHOMA 1 0 1
C05.0 HARD PALATE 0 1 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 0 1 1
C05.2  UVULA 1 0 1
9719/3 NK/T-CELL LYMPHOMA, NASAL TYPE 1 0 1
C06.0 BUCCAL MUCOSA 0 1 1
9699/3 MARGINAL ZONE MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 0 1 1
Ccor PAROTID 1 0 1
9690/3 MALIG LYMPHOMA, FOLLICULAR 1 0 1
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CODE
C09.0

C09.9

C10.9

C11.9

C16.9

C17.0

C17.1

C17.2

C18.0

C18.9

C25.0

TABLE VIII : LYMPHOMA PATHOLOGY ACCORDING TO SITE (cont.)

SITE

TONSILLAR

9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE
9590/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA

TONSIL

9590/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA

9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE

9699/3 MARGINAL ZONE MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN
9702/3 PERIPHERAL T-CELL LYMPHOMA

OROPHARYNX
9590/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA

NASOPHARYNX

9675/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, MIXED SMALL AND LARGE CELL
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE

9699/3 MARGINAL ZONE MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN
9702/3 PERIPHERAL T-CELL LYMPHOMA

9719/3 NK/T-CELL LYMPHOMA, NASAL TYPE

STOMACH

9591/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN

9673/3 MANTLE CELL LYMPHOMA

9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE

9699/3 MARGINAL ZONE MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN

DUODENUM
9675/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, MIXED SMALL AND LARGE CELL
9687/3 BURKITT LYMPHOMA

JEJUNUM

9675/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, MIXED SMALL AND LARGE CELL
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE

9684/3 PLASMABLASTIC LYMPHOMA

ILEUM
9687/3 BURKITT LYMPHOMA
9699/3 MARGINAL ZONE MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN

CAECUM
9591/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE

COLON

9675/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, MIXED SMALL AND LARGE CELL
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE

9719/3 NK/T-CELL LYMPHOMA, NASAL TYPE

HEAD OF PANCREAS
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE
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TABLE VIII : LYMPHOMA PATHOLOGY ACCORDING TO SITE (cont.)

CODE SITE MALE FEMALE TOTAL
C30.0  NASAL CAVITY 1 3 4
9590/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA 1 1 2
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 0 2 2
C32.0 VOCAL CORD 1 0 1
9699/3 MARGINAL ZONE MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 1 0 1
C34.1  LUNG UPPER LOBE 1 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 1 1 2
C34.2  LUNG, MIDDLE LOBE 0 1 1
9699/3 MARGINAL ZONE MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 0 1 1
C34.3 LUNG LOWER LOBE 1 0 1
9699/3 MARGINAL ZONE MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 1 0 1
C38.0  PERICARDIUM 1 1 2
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 0 1 1
9729/3 PRECURSOR T-CELL LYMPHOBLASTIC 1 0 1
C38.1  ANTERIOR MEDIASTINUM 1 1 2
9590/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA 1 0 1
9650/3 HODGKIN LYMPHOMA 0 1 1
C40.2  BONE, FIBULA 0 1 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 0 1 1
C41.2  BONE, VERTEBRA 0 1 1
9714/3 LARGE CELL (Ki-1+) LYMPHOMA 0 1 1
C44.3  SKIN, CHEEK 1 1 2
9675/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, MIXED SMALL AND LARGE CELL 0 1 1
9708/3 SUBCUTANEOUS PANNICULITIS 1 0 1
C44.4  SKIN, NECK 0 1 1
9700/3 MYCOSIS FUNGOIDES 0 1 1
C44.5  SKIN, TRUNK 1 1 2
9675/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, MIXED SMALL AND LARGE CELL 0 1 1
9719/3 NK/T-CELL LYMPHOMA, NASAL TYPE 1 0 1
C44.6  SKIN, ARM 1 0 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 1 0 1
C48.1  OMENTUM 1 0 1
9687/3 BURKITT LYMPHOMA 1 0 1
C49.0  SOFT TISSUE, FOREHEAD 0 1 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 0 1 1
C49.1  SOFT TISSUE SHOUDER 0 1 1

9591/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 0 1 1
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TABLE VIII : LYMPHOMA PATHOLOGY ACCORDING TO SITE (cont.)

CODE SITE MALE FEMALE TOTAL
C49.2  SOFT TISSUE, THIGH 2 0 2
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 2 0 2
C49.4  SUBCUTANEOUS TISSUE, ABDOME 1 1 2
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 1 1 2
C49.9  SOFT TISSUE 1 0 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 1 0 1
C50.9 BREAST 0 1 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 0 1 1
C55 UTERUS 0 1 1
9591/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 0 1 1
C56 OVARY 0 1 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 0 1 1
C62.9 TESTIS 1 0 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 1 0 1
C64 RENAL 0 1 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 0 1 1
C69.0 CONJUNCTIVE 0 1 1
9591/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 0 1 1
C69.5 LOCRIMAL GLAND 1 0 1
9590/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA 1 0 1
C69.6 ORBIT 3 5 8
9590/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA 0 1 1
9591/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 1 0 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 1 0 1
9699/3 MARGINAL ZONE MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 1 4 5
C69.9 EYE 1 1 2
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 1 0 1
9702/3 PERIPHERAL T-CELL LYMPHOMA 0 1 1
C71.1  BARIN, FRONTAL 1 1 2
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 1 1 2
C71.2  BRAIN TEMPORAL LOBE 0 2 2
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 0 2 2
C71.3  BRAIN, PARIETAL 0 1 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 0 1 1
C71.5  BRAIN, VENTRICLE 0 1 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 0 1 1

32



SIRIRAJ CANCER CENTER 2008

TABLE VIII : LYMPHOMA PATHOLOGY ACCORDING TO SITE (cont.)

CODE SITE MALE FEMALE TOTAL
C71.9  BRAIN 2 2 4
9591/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 1 0 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 1 2 3
C72.9 EPIDURAL 0 1 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 0 1 1
C75.5 PARA-AORTIC BODY 1 0 1
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 1 0 1

TABLE IX : MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA BY PATHOLOGY

SITE MALE FEMALE TOTAL
ALL SITES 480 447 927
MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NOS OR DIFFUSE 280 258 538
9590/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA 41 21 62
HODGKIN LYMPHOMA 17 29 46
9650/3 HODGKIN LYMPHOMA 17 29 46
NON-HODGKIN LYMPHOMA 183 160 343
9591/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, NON-HODGKIN 22 19 41
9670/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMO, SMALL LYMPHOCYTIC 4 1 5
9671/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMO, LYMPHOPLASMACYTIC 0 3
9673/3 MANTLE CELL LYMPHOMA 4 2 6
9675/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, MIXED SMALL AND LARGE CELL 7 8 15
9680/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE 95 92 187
9684/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, LARGE B-CELL, DIFFUSE, IMMUNOBLASTIC 2 0 2
9687/3 BURKITT LYMPHOMA 7 2 9
9690/3 MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, FOLLICULAR 20 14 34
9699/3 MARGINAL ZONE B-CELL LYMPHOMA 9 14 23
9700/3 MYCOSIS FUNGOIDES 0 1 1
9702/3 PERIPHERAL T-CELL LYMPHOMA 20 21 41
9705/3 AILD, PERIPHERAL T-CELL LYMPHOMA 1 1 2
9708/3 SUBCUTANEOUS PANNICULITIS-LIKE T-CELL LYMPHOMA 1 0 1
9714/3 LARGE CELL (Ki-1+) LYMPHOMA 3 3 6
9719/3 NK/T-CELL LYMPHOMA, NASAL TYPE 4 1 5
9729/3 PRECURSOR T-CELL LYMPHOBLASTIC 3 0 3
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TABLE X : LYMPHOMA INCIDENCE BY AGE GROUP

AGE MALE FEMALE TOTAL

n % n % n %
ALL AGE 263 100.00 229 100.00 492 100.00
1+ 1 0.38 1 0.44 2 0.41
5+ 4 1.52 2 0.87 6 1.22
10+ 4 1.52 2 0.87 6 1.22
15+ 9 3.42 5 2.18 14 2.85
20+ 2 0.76 7 3.06 9 1.83
25+ 15 5.70 9 3.93 24 4.88
30+ 16 6.08 16 6.99 32 6.50
35+ 11 4.18 14 6.11 25 5.08
40+ 14 5.32 11 4.80 25 5.08
45+ 25 9.51 15 6.55 40 8.13
50+ 28 10.65 25 10.92 53 10.77
55+ 26 9.89 22 9.61 48 9.76
60+ 26 9.89 20 8.73 46 9.35
65+ 31 11.79 31 13.54 62 12.60
70+ 19 7.22 20 8.73 39 7.93
75+ 18 6.84 9 3.93 27 5.49
80+ 9 3.42 13 5.68 22 4.47
85+ 2 0.76 5 2.18 7 1.42
90+ 2 0.76 0 0.00 2 0.41
95+ 1 0.38 2 0.87 3 0.61

FIGURE X.I : LYMPHOMA INCIDENCE BY AGE GROUP
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TABLE XI : LEADING CANCER

SITE MALE FEMALE TOTAL %
ALL SITE 3906 4350 8256 100.00
BREAST 7 1122 1129 13.67
LIVER 659 265 924 11.19
LUNG 455 268 723 8.76
COLON AND RECTUM 329 294 623 7.55
PROSTATE 564 0 564 6.83
LYMPHOMA 263 229 492 5.96
CERVIX 0 480 480 5.81
HEMATO 231 203 434 5.26
THYROID 63 254 317 3.84
OVARY 0 225 225 2.73

FIGURE XI.I : LEADING CANCER
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TABLE XII : LEADING CANCER IN MALE

SITE MALE %
TOTAL CASES 3,906 100.00
LIVER 659 16.87
PROSTATE 564 14.44
LUNG 455 11.65
COLON AND RECTUM 329 8.42
LYMPHOMA 263 6.73
HEMATO 231 5.91
BLADDER 146 3.74
NASOPHARYNX 128 3.28
ORAL CAVITY 125 3.20
SKIN AND MALIG MELANOMA 110 2.82

FIGURE XILI : LEADING CANCER IN MALE
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SITE

TOTAL CASES
BREAST
CERVIX
COLON AND RECTUM
LUNG

LIVER
THYROID
LYMPHOMA
OVARY
HEMATO
CORPUS UTERI

BREAST

CERVIX

COLON AND RECTUM

LUNG

LIVER

THYROID

LYMPHOMA

OVARY

HEMATO

CORPUS UTERI

TABLE XIII : LEADING CANCER IN FEMALE
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FEMALE %

4350 100

1122 25.79

480 11.03

294 6.76

268 6.16

265 6.09

254 5.84

229 5.26

225 517

203 4.67

198 4.55

FIGURE XIIILI : LEADING CANCER IN FEMALE
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TABLE XIV : 5§ YEAR TRENDS OF INCIDENCE (2004-2008)

SITE 2004 2005 2006 2007
ALL SITE 4,940 5,720 6,377 7,195
BREAST 14.45 13.67 13.22 14.04
LIVER 6.05 7.94 9.75 9.10
LUNG 7.57 7.41 8.15 8.12
COLON AND RECTUM 751 7.81 7.62 8.26
PROSTATE 4.68 5.00 7.40 7.30
LYMPHOMA 5.55 572 3.48 4.20
CERVIX 10.22 8.37 8.20 7.59
HEMATO 5.69 5.03 3.69 3.54
THYROID 2.57 3.32 2.84 3.56
OVARY 1.96 1.96 1.80 2.46

FIGURE XIV.I: 5 YEAR TRENDS OF INCIDENCE (2004-2008)
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OCCUPATION
FARMER
FISHERY
HOUSEWIFE
MERCANTILE
OFFICIAL
PLANTATION
PRIEST
WORKER
UNOCCUPY
NOT RECORD
TOTAL

RECORD ARE FOREIGNERS = 32

PROVINCE
ALL PROVINCE
Amnat Chareon
Ang Thong
Bangkok

Buri Ram
Chachoengsao
Chai Nat
Chaiyaphum
Chanthaburi
Chiang Mai
Chiang Rai
Chon Buri
Chumphon
Kalasin
Kamphaeng Phet
Kanchanaburi
Khon kaen
Krabi

Lampang
Lamphun

Loei

Lop Buri

Maha Sarakham
Mukdahan
Nakhon Nayok
Nakhon Pathom
Nakhon Phanom
Nakhon Ratchasima
Nakhon Si Thammarat
Nakornsawan
Nan

Narathiwat

TABLE XV : CANCER BY OCCUPATION

NORTH
0

0

103

35

86

54

116
17
22

434

N-EAST
0

0

161

85

121

169

245
31
48

868

CENTRAL
9

7
1931
691
1073
379
46
1846
181
275
6438

TABLE XVI: CANCER BY PROVINCE

39

MALE
3,906

18
1317
36
17
19
34
14
16
10
58
69
10
26
98
23

34
21

10
235
10
68
55
69
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SOUTH

115
49
86

109

73
23
27
484

FEMALE
4,350
5
23
1452
37
26
22
22
16
13
16
67
53

29
109
22

277
13
64
48
64

TOTAL

2310
860
1366
711
57
2280
252
372
8224

TOTAL
8,256
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132
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TABLE XVI: CANCER BY PROVINCE (cont.)

PROVINCE MALE
Nong Bue Lumphu 4
Nong Khai 6
Nonthaburi 199
Pathum Thani 65
Pattani 1
Phangnga 4
Phatthalung 12
Phayao 12
Phetchabun 32
Phetchaburi 82
Phichit 35
Phitsanulok 26
Phra Nakhon Si Ayutthaya 63
Phrae "
Phuket 15
Prachin Buri 19
Prachuap Khiri Khan 75
Ranong 8
Ratchaburi 134
Rayong 22
Roi Et 28
Sa Keaw 15
Sakon Nakhon 20
Samut Prakan 85
Samut Sakhon 93
Samut Songkhram 35
Saraburi 45
Satun 2
Si Sa Ket 37
Sing Buri 8
Songkhla 16
Sukhothai 25
Suphan Buri 133
Surat Thani 45
Surin 43
Tak 13
Trang 13
Trat 10
Ubon Ratchathani 25
Udon Thani 16
Uthai Thani 12
Uttaradit 8
Yala 7
Yasothon 10
Foreigners 22
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FEMALE
6
14
254
58

11

14
34
102
21
26
75
15
12
24
99

206
27
33
15
12

133

127
41
42

30

13
28
153
54
30
17

35
13
16
13

12
10

TOTAL
10
20
453
123

15
15
26
66
184
56
52
138
26
27
43
174
15
340
49
61
30
32
218
220
76
87

67
16
29
53
286
99
73
30
21
19
60
29
28
21
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FIGURE XVLI : CANCER BY REGION
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